6-21-05

RECORDATIC

06-23-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) TRADE	Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 05/31/2002)	03062297
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Silicon Valley Bank 3003 Tasman Drive-HA155	Name Frontoffice Technologies, Inc.
Santa Clara, CA 95054	Name Frontoffice Technologies, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD STE450
	Street Address: 1400 FASHION ISLAND BLVD STE 450
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	MCE PU
Corporation- State: Delaware Other	m ~ 5
	Sa Sa Caracteristics
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes ☒ No	City Can Mates
3. Nature of conveyance:	City: San Mateo State: CA 7 249: 94044
o. Hataro or convoyance.	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Assignment	Association
Security Agreement	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership
Change of Name	Corporation-State
☑ Other Release	Other
	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☐ No
Execution Date: 06/13/05	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark No.(s)
```	1939879
	1968048
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 2
Name: Silicon Valley Bank	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$65.00
Internal Address: Loan Documentation HA155	L⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 3003 Tasman Dr.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Santa Clara State: Ca ZIP: 95054	9 Deposit account number
3/2005 ECOOPER 00000101 1939879	Deposit account number:     (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
C:8521 40.00 OP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
C:8522 25.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Maribel Higareda	. 06/13/2005
Name of Person Signing Signal	hauede
Name of Person Signing Signature) Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT COVERING INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

Silicon Valley Bank ("Secured Party"), hereby releases its security interest in the interests of Frontoffice Technologies, Inc. ("Assignor") in the trademarked works set forth in that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated, January 09, 1998, executed by Assignor in favor of Secured Party recorded with the United States Department of Commerce, Patent and Trademark Office on February 17, 1998 Reel 1695, Frame 0802.

Dated: June 13, 2005

SILICON VALLEY BANK

By: Marrow Englareda

Name: Maribel Higareda
Title: Operations Supervisor

h:\docs\ipagrmts\3release

RECORDED: 06/21/2005

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003195 FRAME: 0773